2016 and terminating on October 31, 2021 , unless terminated earlier by

either party pursuant t the provisions olparagraph 2 of this agreement.

2. FEE. In consideration of the Town fumishing computer information services to

the Village, it is agreed that the Viltage is indebted to the Town in the amount of Eleven

Thousand Dotlars ($11,000.00) per annum. Said debt shall be paid in accordance with

the attached payment schedule-Addendum L In the event of earlv termination, the

annual rate shall be pro rated on a monthly basis at the rate of Nine Hundred Sixteen and

661100 Dollars ($916.66) per month.

3. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES. Professional services provided by Town

Personnel that is not part of this agreement will be billed on a separate voucher. The

amount ofeach task will be agreed in advance by the Town and Village Officials.

4.